



Registration Package

Jr. Fusion Force 2024-2025

Fusion Competitive Dance Team and Mini Stars are under the umbrella of





Jr. Fusion Force Dance Team 2024-2025 Dance Season Dancer Registration Package

Fusion Jr. Fusion Force Team Option:

The Jr. Fusion Force Dance Team will be open to Fusion Dancers on Team **Funky** who want to dance above the regular Fusion Team and who want additional dancing and more training than the regular Fusion Competitive Dance Team offers. Placement on the Fusion Force team will be under the discretion of the Director as it is more commitment than the regular Fusion Competitive Dance Team. All dancers in this group have one thing in common – they are seeking additional training and want to dance more!

Dancers can apply to be on the Jr. Fusion Force team by submitting the registration form to <u>fusiondancedartmouth@gmail.com</u>. Once registration is received and reviewed, dancers will be notified by email if they are accepted. Deadline for email applications is *April 20th*, *2024*. Applications received after this date will not qualify.

The Jr. Fusion Force Dance Team program is intended for serious dancers only. Junior Fusion Force is an additional fee beyond the regular Fusion fees. Junior Fusion Force Fees include: choreography, class, costume, and competition fees.

Junior Fusion Force will learn **one** routine in the Summer of 2024 which will be competed in two mandatory competitions – separate from the four mandatory Fusion competitions. The style of dance selected for the Jr. Fusion Force dance will be different from the troupe dances, as much as possible.

Dancers will enter and compete their extra dances at these two separate competitions as long as the dancers in the pieces are members of the Jr. Fusion Force Dance Team/Sr. Fusion Force Dance Team.

Junior Fusion Force dancers must be registered in all mandatory Fusion technique classes of Ballet, Jazz and one of either Acro or Modern. Junior Fusion Force dancers must also register for <u>at least one</u> other optional class which can include Tap, Hip Hop, Stretch and Strength, extra Acro (Jumps and Turns) and/or Ballet.

Junior Fusion Force dancers will need to be available for additional performances throughout the year.

Junior Fusion Force dancers will be required to purchase the Fusion Force Hoodie

Payment Methods & Schedule:

The yearly fee is \$750

- For your convenience, Fusion offers payment by credit card or e-transfers.
- All credit card transactions are subject to a 5% service fee.
- Overdue accounts will be subjected to a 5% fee, applied weekly, until the balance is paid.
- All financial transactions must go through parents/guardians only. Dancers will not be responsible for receiving invoices and making payments.
- Absolutely no refunds once payment is submitted, including but not limited to illness, injury, drop outs or circumstances beyond our control.



Jr. Fusion Force Dance Team 2024-2025 Dance Season Dancer Registration Package

DUE DATE – April 20th, 2024 – if your dancer would like to perform with the Jr. Fusion Force Dance Team in the 2024/2025 dance season, please complete, sign & return this form with applicable deposit(s) by email to fusiondancedartmouth@gmail.com or to any DDA dance teacher by **April 20th, 2024.**

Dancer's Name:		
Birth Date:	(month, day, year)	
Parent(s) Name:		
Address:		
Parent's Primary Email Address(s):		
Dancer's Email Address: (If applicable - if you would like them added to	Fusion correspondence)	
Telephone:	Cell Number:Parent's Cell	-
Emergency Contact:		
Name:		
Telephone:		
Relationship to Dancer:		
Major Health Concerns:		
If offered a spot by the Director on the Fusion, I would accept:	e Fusion Jr. Fusion Force Dance Team, in addition to re	gular
YES*	NO *(I understand there are additional costs involved)	
	team members' obligations and commitments, as ny dancer's photos, and/or videos of my dancer p a use.	
Parent/Guardian Signature	 Date	



Jr. Fusion Force Dance Team 2024-2025 Dance Season Dancer Registration Package

Dancer's Name:			
METHOD OF PAYMENT:			
2024/2025 FUSION FORCE FEES All deposits and payments are non-refundable.		THOD OF PAYMENT: DIT or E-TRANSFER	PAYMENT RECEIVED BY
Jr. Fusion Force Deposit = \$250.00 April 20 th			
Lump Sum Payment = \$500.00 Sept 4 th			
Two Payments = $$250.00$ Sept 4^{th} , Nov 6^{th}			
Four Payments = $$125.00$ Sept 4^{th} , Oct 2^{nd} , Nov 6^{th} , Dec 4^{th}			
f paying by Credit Card, please complete (59	% ser	vice fee applied to eac	h transaction):
CARDHOLDER'S NAME (please print)		SIGNATURE:	
CARD#		EXPIRY DATE (MM/YY)	

If your registration form is not returned by April 20th, 2024, we will assume you will not be participating on the Jr. Fusion Force team for the upcoming year.